if not itself a written work.

(ii) Describe equity work in their community.

(iii) Identify a current issue with equity and propose a solution.

(iv) Explain how equity is a process they will engage with their whole lives.

(v) The application package shall not exceed one-thousand five-hundred words (1,500).

(ii) Hold an interview stage for all applicants for whom it is deemed appropriate

(i) The content of this interview shall be at the discretion of the Committee.

D. Special Considerations

1. This committee shall not use a parity voting system but shall reach all decisions via consensus.